#### BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, **PESHAWAR**

of 2024 Service Appeal No. 881/2022

TARIQ KAMAL

**VS** 

**GOVT: OF KP & OTHERS** 

#### INDEX

S.No	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
1.	Early Hearing form "Form-A"		Α
2.	Early Hearing form "Form-B"		В
3.	Application for Early Hearing		1

Applicant / Petitioner

Through

Dated: 10/01/2024

Noor Muhammad Khattak

Advocate, Supreme Court

### THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

#### PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

#### **Judicial Branch**

Form "A"

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunul

10525

Dated 12-1-2024

#### To be filled by the counsel

Case No.	Service Appeal No. 881/2022							
Case Title	TARIQ KAM	IAL	L VS GOVT: OF			OF	KP & OTHERS	
Date of Institution								
Bench	SB	<u> </u>	DB					
Case Status	Fresh		Pending			<del>-</del>	<del> </del>	
Stage	Notice		Motion			PAI	- 1	
Urgency to be clearly stated	That, the instant Service Appeal is an urgent matter of non- inclusion of the appellant by the respondents in the Provincial Planning Service (PPS) Cadre, the valuable rights of the petitioner are involved and if the present case is not heard on early basis the applicant will seriously be prejudice, because the instant appeal is mature and the respondents have also submitted their comments and now is fixed for arguments.							
Nature of the relief sought	That the matter pertains to urgent nature.							
Next date of hearing	07/05/2024							
Alleged Target Date	Within Week							
Counsel for	Petitioner		Respond	ent		In Pers	on	

Signature of Counsel/Party

# KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

Inst:							
	In case			P/2023			
	Service Appeal No:- 881-P/2022						
TARIQ	KAMAL	VS	GOVT: OI	F KP & OTHERS			
Court of	by <u>Noor</u> Pakistan o ant register	on behalf of	ed Khattak, Petitioner/	Advocate Supreme / Appellant, entered in			
Put up ald	ongwith ma	in case					
				REGISTRAR			
Last date fixed							
Reasons(s) for	last adjourn	ment, if					
any by the Bra	nch Incharge						
Date(s) fixed in	the similar	matter					
by the Branch 1	Incharge						
Available dates	readers/Assi	stant					
Registrar Branc	h						

Assistant Registrar

Form "B"

## BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICES TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M No.\_\_\_\_\_ of 2024 IN Service Appeal No. 881/2022

TARIQ KAMAL

VS

**GOVT: OF KP & OTHERS** 

## APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING / ACCELERATION OF THE CAPTIONED SERVICE APPEAL

#### **Respectfully Sheweth:**

- 1. That, the above titled Service Appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal and is fixed for 07/05/2024.
- 2. That, the instant Service Appeal is an urgent matter of non-inclusion of the appellant by the respondents in the Provincial Planning Service (PPS) Cadre, the valuable rights of the petitioner are involved and if the present case is not heard on early basis the applicant will seriously be prejudice, because the instant appeal is mature and the respondents have also submitted their comments and now is fixed for arguments.
- 3. That the petitioner being sanguine about the success of his case, is requested before this Honourable Tribunal for fixation of an early date of hearing in the instant appeal.
- 4. That there is no legal bar on acceptance of this application.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the above titled Contempt of Court Petition may kindly be fixed within week to meet the ends of Justice.

Applicant / Petitioner

Through:

**Noor Muhammad Khattak** Advocate, Supreme Court